## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE, INC.,

Petitioner

v.

QUALCOMM INCORPORATED,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2018-01281

U.S. Patent No. 8,768,865

\_\_\_\_\_

## PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JACOB MUNFORD

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

Counsel for the Parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's declarant as follows:

Declarant:	Jacob Munford
Date & Time:	April 24, 2019 at 11:00 am EST
Place:	Fish & Richardson P.C.
	1180 Peachtree Street NE
	21st Floor
	Atlanta, GA 30309
	404-892-5005

The deposition will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

Dated: April 18, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

/Eagle H. Robinson/ Eagle H. Robinson (Reg. No. 61,361)

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on April 18, 2019, a complete copy of PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF JACOB MUNFORD was served on Lead and Back-up Counsel for Petitioner via email (by consent) to:

IPR39521-0042IP1@fr.com PTABInbound@fr.com axf-ptab@fr.com rozylowicz@fr.com riffe@fr.com

Respectfully submitted,

/Eagle H. Robinson/ Eagle H. Robinson (Reg. No. 61,361)



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.